

Legislation Text

File #: 21-577, Version: 1

CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS LEGISTAR AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY FORM

DISTRICT, DEPARTMENT, CONTACT INFORMATION:

Please choose District and Department from drop down menu. Please post exactly as example below. No Title's. No emails. Please use ARIAL 10 Font.

District 2

Airport, Sam Rodriguez, (915) 212-7301

AGENDA LANGUAGE:

This is the language that will be posted to the agenda. Please use ARIAL 11 Font.

This Resolution is to authorize the City Manager to sign a General Aviation Lease between the City of El Paso ("Lessor") and Far West Texas & Southern New Mexico Trauma Regional Advisory Council ("Lessee") for the use of a 9,500 square foot hanger located on a portion of Lot 2A, Block 4, El Paso International Tracts, Unit 10 City of El Paso, El Paso County, Texas municipally known and numbered as 1820 American Drive, El Paso, Texas.

The lease effective date is June 1, 2021. The term is three (3) months with three (3) additional terms of 3 (three) months. The site is 9,500 square feet at \$3.1579 per square foot and the monthly rate is \$2,500 per month. The lease agreement expires August 31, 2021 with option to extend.